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Nordic 2018 U14 boys

Final results (50 fencers)

Place Name Nation Club

1 LAASIK Oliver EST EN GARDE

2 DRAJEV Daniel EST SBSK

3 KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR STAVANGER FK

3 GAILIS Archibalds LAT RIGAS 3.BJSS

5 SKADINS Arturs LAT RIGAS 3.BJSS

6 NORDTVEIT Didrik NOR STAVANGER FK

6 MURUMAA Mathias EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

8 AIGRO Airon-Kindlus EST LE GLAIVE

9 DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR

10 GERM Ingemar EST EN GARDE

11 DORONIN Nikita EST SBSK

12 PUPINAS Augustas LTU VFK

13 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE KF99 KUNGSBACKA

14 SOSNA Daniel LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

15 KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels  LAT DBJSS

16 SILDE Ken-Keiro EST EN GARDE

17 ?ÐITIKOV Nikita EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

18 MALVIK Aleksander NOR TITAN FEKTEKLUB

19 PUHM Marek EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

20 KUZNETSOV Daniil EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

21 DUDNIK Mijhhail EST IREM

22 RUUS Teodor EST PÕHJAKOTKAS

23 MALINOVSKIS Aleksejs  LAT DBJSS

24 JAHU Edvin EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

25 SUDZILOVSKIJ Tomas LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

26 PISNENKO Oskar EST EN GARDE

27 KONOVALOVS Jevgenijs LAT RIGAS 3.BJSS

28 SIPAVICIUS Mindaugas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

29 VIIDIK Renar FIN ESPOON MIEKKAIL

30 KUUSK Sebastian EST TARTU KALEV

31 SALYS Jonas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

32 MEDIS?AUSKAS Matas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

33 PAHKALA Peik FIN KYRKSLÄTT IF/UR

34 BRADOVICH Mikhail BLR GRODNO

35 SARASTE Onni FIN KALPAVELJET

36 ZEBRAUSKAS Vytautas LTU FECHTAVIMO AKAD

37 ANTANAITIS Azuolas LTU FECHTAVIMO AKAD

38 KRIAUCIUNAS Mantas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

39 VALEIKA Nauris LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

40 KAETRI Georgi EST IREM

41 ?SEMIOTA Petras LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

42 PUHM Marko EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

43 DEMSKIS Danielius LTU GAJA-FLORETE

44 LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

44 KOEMETS Karl-Egert EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

46 RADZEVICIUS Ignas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

46 MALAKAUSKAS Steponas LTU GINTARINE SPAGA
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48 RAUKTYS Rytis LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

49 UGIANSKAS Zygimantas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

50 BEGONIS Astijus LTU ÐIAULIU FECHTAV
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Nordic 2018 U14 boys

Formula of the competition

50 fencers

Poules round 1:

50 fencers

8 poules 

35 qualifiers

----------------------------------------------------

Direct elimination: 35 fencers
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Nordic 2018 U14 boys

Initial ranking (50 fencers)

Ranking Name Nation Club

1 LAASIK Oliver EST EN GARDE

1 DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR

1 KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels  LAT DBJSS

1 MEDIS?AUSKAS Matas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

5 GERM Ingemar EST EN GARDE

5 MALINOVSKIS Aleksejs  LAT DBJSS

5 SOSNA Daniel LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

8 PISNENKO Oskar EST EN GARDE

8 PUPINAS Augustas LTU VFK

10 SUDZILOVSKIJ Tomas LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

10 ?ÐITIKOV Nikita EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

10 DRAJEV Daniel EST SBSK

13 AIGRO Airon-Kindlus EST LE GLAIVE

13 MALVIK Aleksander NOR TITAN FEKTEKLUB

13 SIPAVICIUS Mindaugas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

13 MURUMAA Mathias EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

17 KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR STAVANGER FK

17 ?SEMIOTA Petras LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

19 NORDTVEIT Didrik NOR STAVANGER FK

19 DEMSKIS Danielius LTU GAJA-FLORETE

21 SALYS Jonas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

22 VALEIKA Nauris LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

23 LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

24 KRIAUCIUNAS Mantas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

25 RADZEVICIUS Ignas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

26 MALAKAUSKAS Steponas LTU GINTARINE SPAGA

27 ZEBRAUSKAS Vytautas LTU FECHTAVIMO AKAD

28 ANTANAITIS Azuolas LTU FECHTAVIMO AKAD

29 RAUKTYS Rytis LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

30 UGIANSKAS Zygimantas LTU GAJA-DVIKOVA

31 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE KF99 KUNGSBACKA

31 PUHM Marek EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

31 PAHKALA Peik FIN KYRKSLÄTT IF/UR

31 BRADOVICH Mikhail BLR GRODNO

31 SARASTE Onni FIN KALPAVELJET

31 KUZNETSOV Daniil EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

31 DUDNIK Mijhhail EST IREM

31 RUUS Teodor EST PÕHJAKOTKAS

31 GAILIS Archibalds LAT RIGAS 3.BJSS

31 KAETRI Georgi EST IREM

31 JAHU Edvin EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

31 PUHM Marko EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

31 DORONIN Nikita EST SBSK

31 SILDE Ken-Keiro EST EN GARDE

31 KOEMETS Karl-Egert EST TALLINNA MÕÕK

31 KONOVALOVS Jevgenijs LAT RIGAS 3.BJSS

31 SKADINS Arturs LAT RIGAS 3.BJSS
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31 VIIDIK Renar FIN ESPOON MIEKKAIL

31 KUUSK Sebastian EST TARTU KALEV

31 BEGONIS Astijus LTU ÐIAULIU FECHTAV



6

Nordic 2018 U14 boys

Poules round 1

Poule number 1  12:30  Piste number 1

Referee: MICHNOVIC Loreta 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

DORONIN Nikita SBSK 0.833 13 28 2

SILDE Ken-Keiro EN GARDE 0.500 1 24 5

PUHM Marko TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.166 -16 12 6

RAUKTYS Rytis GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.000 -20 10 7

SIPAVICIUS Mindaugas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.500 3 23 4

KRASIKOVAS Emilis STAVANGER FK 1.000 14 25 1

KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels  DBJSS 0.500 5 25 3
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Poule number 2  12:30  Piste number 2

Referee: PRAGI Marika 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

BEGONIS Astijus ÐIAULIU FECHTAV 0.000 -24 5 7

?SEMIOTA Petras GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.166 -11 15 6

ANTANAITIS Azuolas FECHTAVIMO AKAD 0.333 -14 11 5

DUDNIK Mijhhail IREM 0.666 5 23 3

LAASIK Oliver EN GARDE 1.000 21 29 1

KONOVALOVS Jevgenijs RIGAS 3.BJSS 0.500 6 22 4

MALVIK Aleksander TITAN FEKTEKLUB 0.833 17 28 2

0

V

0

V

1

V

2

V

1

V

V4

2

1

V

3

V

V

0

V

1

0

V

3

V4

0

V

V

4

V

1

V

2

0

V

2

V

V

1

4

V

V

2

Poule number 3  12:30  Piste number 3

Referee: PIRHONEN Mika 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

ZEBRAUSKAS Vytautas FECHTAVIMO AKAD 0.400 -8 13 5

DEMSKIS Danielius GAJA-FLORETE 0.000 -11 14 6

KUUSK Sebastian TARTU KALEV 0.400 0 19 4

AIGRO Airon-Kindlus LE GLAIVE 0.600 -1 19 3

BRANDBERG Hugo KF99 KUNGSBACKA 0.600 5 20 2

DRAUGEDALEN Emil 1.000 15 25 1
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Poule number 4  12:30  Piste number 4

Referee: JANCEVICA Aleksandra 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

MALAKAUSKAS Steponas GINTARINE SPAGA 0.000 -17 8 6

MEDIS?AUSKAS Matas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.400 -4 17 5

JAHU Edvin TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.600 0 21 3

MURUMAA Mathias TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.800 9 23 1

NORDTVEIT Didrik STAVANGER FK 0.800 9 23 1

VIIDIK Renar ESPOON MIEKKAIL 0.400 3 20 4
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Nordic 2018 U14 boys

Poule number 5  12:30  Piste number 5

Referee: GEITUNG Jonn-Terje 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

VALEIKA Nauris GINTARINE SPAGA 0.200 -8 15 5

SUDZILOVSKIJ Tomas GINTARINE SPAGA 0.600 0 17 3

GERM Ingemar EN GARDE 1.000 10 24 1

KOEMETS Karl-Egert TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.000 -16 9 6

SARASTE Onni KALPAVELJET 0.400 -1 18 4

SKADINS Arturs RIGAS 3.BJSS 0.800 15 24 2
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Poule number 6  12:30  Piste number 6

Referee: SVENSSON Mats 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

SOSNA Daniel GINTARINE SPAGA 0.600 1 19 3

LISOVSKIJ Edgar GINTARINE SPAGA 0.000 -16 9 6

DRAJEV Daniel SBSK 1.000 20 25 1

KAETRI Georgi IREM 0.200 -13 11 5

GAILIS Archibalds RIGAS 3.BJSS 0.800 7 21 2

PAHKALA Peik KYRKSLÄTT IF/UR 0.400 1 18 4
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Poule number 7  12:30  Piste number 7

Referee: PÄÄKÖNEN Juhani 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

RADZEVICIUS Ignas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.000 -17 8 6

SALYS Jonas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.400 -3 17 5

RUUS Teodor PÕHJAKOTKAS 0.600 6 22 2

?ÐITIKOV Nikita TALLINNA MÕÕK 1.000 10 25 1

MALINOVSKIS Aleksejs  DBJSS 0.600 4 20 3

BRADOVICH Mikhail GRODNO 0.400 0 21 4
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Poule number 8  12:30  Piste number 8

Referee: MORKUNAS Evaldas 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

PUHM Marek TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.800 11 24 1

PISNENKO Oskar EN GARDE 0.600 -1 18 4

KUZNETSOV Daniil TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.800 9 22 2

PUPINAS Augustas VFK 0.600 7 23 3

UGIANSKAS Zygimantas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.000 -20 5 6

KRIAUCIUNAS Mantas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.200 -6 17 5
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Nordic 2018 U14 boys

Ranking after all poule rounds (50 fencers)

Rank Name Club V/M HS-HR HS Q/E

1 LAASIK Oliver EN GARDE 1.000 21 29 qualified

2 DRAJEV Daniel SBSK 1.000 20 25 qualified

3 DRAUGEDALEN Emil 1.000 15 25 qualified

4 KRASIKOVAS Emilis STAVANGER FK 1.000 14 25 qualified

5 ?ÐITIKOV Nikita TALLINNA MÕÕK 1.000 10 25 qualified

6 GERM Ingemar EN GARDE 1.000 10 24 qualified

7 MALVIK Aleksander TITAN FEKTEKLUB 0.833 17 28 qualified

8 DORONIN Nikita SBSK 0.833 13 28 qualified

9 SKADINS Arturs RIGAS 3.BJSS 0.800 15 24 qualified

10 PUHM Marek TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.800 11 24 qualified

11 MURUMAA Mathias TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.800 9 23 qualified

12 NORDTVEIT Didrik STAVANGER FK 0.800 9 23 qualified

13 KUZNETSOV Daniil TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.800 9 22 qualified

14 GAILIS Archibalds RIGAS 3.BJSS 0.800 7 21 qualified

15 DUDNIK Mijhhail IREM 0.666 5 23 qualified

16 PUPINAS Augustas VFK 0.600 7 23 qualified

17 RUUS Teodor PÕHJAKOTKAS 0.600 6 22 qualified

18 BRANDBERG Hugo KF99 KUNGSBACKA 0.600 5 20 qualified

19 MALINOVSKIS Aleksejs  DBJSS 0.600 4 20 qualified

20 SOSNA Daniel GINTARINE SPAGA 0.600 1 19 qualified

21 JAHU Edvin TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.600 0 21 qualified

22 SUDZILOVSKIJ Tomas GINTARINE SPAGA 0.600 0 17 qualified

23 AIGRO Airon-Kindlus LE GLAIVE 0.600 -1 19 qualified

24 PISNENKO Oskar EN GARDE 0.600 -1 18 qualified

25 KONOVALOVS Jevgenijs RIGAS 3.BJSS 0.500 6 22 qualified

26 KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels  DBJSS 0.500 5 25 qualified

27 SIPAVICIUS Mindaugas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.500 3 23 qualified

28 SILDE Ken-Keiro EN GARDE 0.500 1 24 qualified

29 VIIDIK Renar ESPOON MIEKKAIL 0.400 3 20 qualified

30 PAHKALA Peik KYRKSLÄTT IF/UR 0.400 1 18 qualified

31 BRADOVICH Mikhail GRODNO 0.400 0 21 qualified

32 KUUSK Sebastian TARTU KALEV 0.400 0 19 qualified

33 SARASTE Onni KALPAVELJET 0.400 -1 18 qualified

34 SALYS Jonas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.400 -3 17 qualified

35 MEDIS?AUSKAS Matas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.400 -4 17 qualified

36 ZEBRAUSKAS Vytautas FECHTAVIMO AKAD 0.400 -8 13 eliminated

37 ANTANAITIS Azuolas FECHTAVIMO AKAD 0.333 -14 11 eliminated

38 KRIAUCIUNAS Mantas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.200 -6 17 eliminated

39 VALEIKA Nauris GINTARINE SPAGA 0.200 -8 15 eliminated

40 KAETRI Georgi IREM 0.200 -13 11 eliminated

41 ?SEMIOTA Petras GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.166 -11 15 eliminated

42 PUHM Marko TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.166 -16 12 eliminated

43 DEMSKIS Danielius GAJA-FLORETE 0.000 -11 14 eliminated

44 KOEMETS Karl-Egert TALLINNA MÕÕK 0.000 -16 9 eliminated

45 LISOVSKIJ Edgar GINTARINE SPAGA 0.000 -16 9 eliminated

46 MALAKAUSKAS Steponas GINTARINE SPAGA 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
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47 RADZEVICIUS Ignas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.000 -17 8 eliminated

48 RAUKTYS Rytis GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.000 -20 10 eliminated

49 UGIANSKAS Zygimantas GAJA-DVIKOVA 0.000 -20 5 eliminated

50 BEGONIS Astijus ÐIAULIU FECHTAV 0.000 -24 5 eliminated
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Table of 64

1 LAASIK Oliver
EN GARDE

64 ----------
LAASIK Oliver

33 SARASTE Onni
KALPAVELJET

32 KUUSK Sebastian
TARTU KALEV

KUUSK Sebastian
15/8

17 RUUS Teodor
PÕHJAKOTKAS

48 ----------
RUUS Teodor

49 ----------

16 PUPINAS Augustas
VFK

PUPINAS Augustas

9 SKADINS Arturs
RIGAS 3.BJSS

56 ----------
SKADINS Arturs

41 ----------

24 PISNENKO Oskar
EN GARDE

PISNENKO Oskar

25 KONOVALOVS Jevgenijs
RIGAS 3.BJSS

40 ----------
KONOVALOVS Jevgeni

57 ----------

8 DORONIN Nikita
SBSK

DORONIN Nikita

5 ?ÐITIKOV Nikita
TALLINNA MÕÕK

60 ----------
?ÐITIKOV Nikita

37 ----------

28 SILDE Ken-Keiro
EN GARDE

SILDE Ken-Keiro

21 JAHU Edvin
TALLINNA MÕÕK

44 ----------
JAHU Edvin

53 ----------

12 NORDTVEIT Didrik
STAVANGER FK

NORDTVEIT Didrik

13 KUZNETSOV Daniil
TALLINNA MÕÕK

52 ----------
KUZNETSOV Daniil

45 ----------

20 SOSNA Daniel
GINTARINE SPAGA

SOSNA Daniel

29 VIIDIK Renar
ESPOON MIEKKAIL

36 ----------
VIIDIK Renar

61 ----------

4 KRASIKOVAS Emilis
STAVANGER FK

KRASIKOVAS Emilis

Table of 32

LAASIK Oliver
15/5

PUPINAS Augustas
15/12

SKADINS Arturs
15/8

DORONIN Nikita
15/13

SILDE Ken-Keiro
15/14

NORDTVEIT Didrik
15/13

SOSNA Daniel
15/13

KRASIKOVAS Emilis
15/6

Table of 16

LAASIK Oliver
15/1

SKADINS Arturs
15/13

NORDTVEIT Didrik
15/14

KRASIKOVAS Emilis
15/9
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Table of 64

3 DRAUGEDALEN Emil

62 ----------
DRAUGEDALEN Emil

35 MEDIS?AUSKAS Matas
GAJA-DVIKOVA

30 PAHKALA Peik
KYRKSLÄTT IF/UR

MEDIS?AUSKAS Matas
15/8

19 MALINOVSKIS Aleksejs 
DBJSS

46 ----------
MALINOVSKIS Alekse

51 ----------

14 GAILIS Archibalds
RIGAS 3.BJSS

GAILIS Archibalds

11 MURUMAA Mathias
TALLINNA MÕÕK

54 ----------
MURUMAA Mathias

43 ----------

22 SUDZILOVSKIJ Tomas
GINTARINE SPAGA

SUDZILOVSKIJ Tomas

27 SIPAVICIUS Mindaugas
GAJA-DVIKOVA

38 ----------
SIPAVICIUS Mindaug

59 ----------

6 GERM Ingemar
EN GARDE

GERM Ingemar

7 MALVIK Aleksander
TITAN FEKTEKLUB

58 ----------
MALVIK Aleksander

39 ----------

26 KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels 
DBJSS

KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels

23 AIGRO Airon-Kindlus
LE GLAIVE

42 ----------
AIGRO Airon-Kindlu

55 ----------

10 PUHM Marek
TALLINNA MÕÕK

PUHM Marek

15 DUDNIK Mijhhail
IREM

50 ----------
DUDNIK Mijhhail

47 ----------

18 BRANDBERG Hugo
KF99 KUNGSBACKA

BRANDBERG Hugo

31 BRADOVICH Mikhail
GRODNO

34 SALYS Jonas
GAJA-DVIKOVA

SALYS Jonas
15/13

63 ----------

2 DRAJEV Daniel
SBSK

DRAJEV Daniel

Table of 32

DRAUGEDALEN Emil
15/11

GAILIS Archibalds
15/12

MURUMAA Mathias
15/8

GERM Ingemar
15/13

KOÞEMJAKINS Pavels
15/12

AIGRO Airon-Kindlu
15/5

BRANDBERG Hugo
15/4

DRAJEV Daniel
15/2

Table of 16

GAILIS Archibalds
15/13

MURUMAA Mathias
9/8

AIGRO Airon-Kindlu
15/14

DRAJEV Daniel
10/10
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Table of 8

1 LAASIK Oliver
EN GARDE

8 SKADINS Arturs
RIGAS 3.BJSS

LAASIK Oliver
15/13

5 NORDTVEIT Didrik
STAVANGER FK

4 KRASIKOVAS Emilis
STAVANGER FK

KRASIKOVAS Emilis
15/10

3 GAILIS Archibalds
RIGAS 3.BJSS

6 MURUMAA Mathias
TALLINNA MÕÕK

GAILIS Archibalds
15/11

7 AIGRO Airon-Kindlus
LE GLAIVE

2 DRAJEV Daniel
SBSK

DRAJEV Daniel
15/12

Semi-finals

LAASIK Oliver
15/9

DRAJEV Daniel
15/14

Final

LAASIK Oliver
15/3
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Referee activity

Name Nation Club Category Poules Matches Q-Finals Finals

GEITUNG Jonn-Terje NOR 1 3 0 0

HANSTEIN Jaanus EST 0 3 0 0

JANCEVICA Aleksandra LAT 1 0 0 0

JEFIMOVA Maria EST 0 3 0 0

MICHNOVIC Loreta LTU 1 3 1 0

MOBERG Hanne-Sofie NOR 0 3 1 0

MORKUNAS Evaldas LTU 1 0 0 0

MUSTONEN Terho FIN 0 0 0 2

PÄÄKÖNEN Juhani FIN 1 0 0 0

PIASECKI Bartosz NOR 0 3 1 0

PIRHONEN Mika FIN 1 0 0 0

PRAGI Marika EST 1 3 0 0

SVENSSON Mats SWE 1 4 1 0

TERHO Markku FIN 0 1 0 0

ZHOLUDEVA Alina BLR 0 1 0 1


